KELAB MENEMBAK PULAU PINANG

(PENANG RIFLE CLUB) NOMBOR PENDAFTARAN : 0771/99

804 MUKIM 16, JALAN AIR TERJUN, 10350 PENANG, MALAYSIA.
TELEPHONE : +604-2262484 FAX : +604-2270600

Email : info@kmpp.com.my Website : www.kmpp.com.my

EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE NO. 148 (PG)
Patrons : AFFILIATED TO THE NATIONAL SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
TYT YANG DI-PERTUA NEGERI PULAU PINANG OF MALAYSIA, KUALA LUMPUR AND THE NATIONAL
KETUA POLIS PULAU PINANG SMALL-BORE RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF LONDON NO. 281

Gazetted Public Holidays For The Year 2025

Holiday Date Days Closed
1 New Year's Day | Jan 1 Wednesday
2 Chinese New Year Jan 29 & 30 Wed - Thu
3 Thaipusam Feb-11 Tuesday
4 Hari Raya Aidilfitri Mar 31 - Apr 1 Mon - Tue
5 Labour Day * May 1 Thursday
6 Wesak Day May 12 Monday
7 Agong's Birthday Jun 2 Monday
8 Penang TYT's Birthday July 12 Saturday
9 National Day Aug 31 Sunday
10 Malaysia Day Sept 16 Tuesday
11 Deepavali Oct 20 Monday
12 Christmas Day Dec 25 Thursday

Note:

* The Club will be opened if the public holidays falls on Sunday, the following days

shall be closed as replacement.
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